BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
5786 mm [18'-11 13/16"] OVERALL DOLLY MK-D700A
1 1 |MK-D706A ~ PALLET DOCKING STATION
a 2 1 |MK-D703A ~ PALLET PULL-OUT DOLLY
3 1 |MK-D701A ~ PALLET PULL-OUT ROLLER
4 12 |M12 HARDENED BEVEL WASHER
5 24 |M12 NARROW FLAT WASHER
6 20 [M12 x 1.75 STOVER LOCK NUT
Q 8x ° L7 12 |M12x1.75 x 45mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
8 8 |M12x1.75 x 35mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
/8\ ° TS
°° A c: I TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 2854.5 Ibs
A | S are 0 6
| L T
~ o [ ~ o ~ o ~ o [] ~ o (-] ] o - g
| q | 4 | | | ‘%?!" |
(‘( ol r
=
z
3
T
L 1S
§ i P2 3
Xm =L
I e
gl | © g iy o ' L degnl. | © g o ' 1 — @
L L — o
l = =
o ° ) I II H l o
(o]
4675 mm [154 1/16"] REF. 26
13 PALLET CLEAR
CLEAR 5 1173 mm [3-10 3/16"] REF. 5
CLEAR PALLET CLEAR
S 7 415)6)7
a | 5 — —
\_I-l §§ | |” | ——t . | h ”| |
o
5 | IH —————— U HI |
I I
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
MK-D700A ~ PALLET PULL-OUT AND DOCKING STATION
SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"
B | MC 9/7/22 |ADDED ITEMS '4', 5','6', '7", & '8
A | MC | 8/12/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS MILLER INDUSTRIES o o s
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B UN.0. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | S WHOLE wiTHoUT THE wRiTTEN
HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR O e USTRIES
NI FSS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O, )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: PWP
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardentrook R prone: 4o 773055 = .Xx‘jﬁ& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY:| CW
o R FRACTIONS = 1/16" N ALLWELDS T0 BE "E70XX. (PER AWS 1.1 CLIENT: voLvo .
ANGLES = +1°/30' PAINT: ' ' DWG DATE:  |7/5/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D700 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 18750700 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING _ ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2' RADIUS UN.0 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D700.dwg



BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS

MK-D701A

1 MK-D702A ~ Z-FRAME ASSEMBLY

2 1 |MK-D601A ~ END PLATE ASSEMBLY

3 12 |MK-D704A ~ ROLLER CLIP

4 MK-D704B ~ FIXED PALLET STOP

5 1 |MK-D705A ~ PIVOTING PALLET/SKID
STOP

6 1 |MK-D705B ~ PIVOTING PALLET/SKID
STOP

7 6 |PALLET DRIVEN ROLLER, DUGOMRULLI
PART NO 329638V

8 4 |M12x1.75 x 40mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
9 12 |M12x1.75 x 30mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
10 8 |M12 REGULAR FLAT WASHER

11 20 [M12 x 1.75 STOVER LOCK NUT

12 12 |M10x1.5 x 25mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
13 12 |M10 SPRING LOCK WASHER

14 1 |MK-D714A ~ END PLATE ASSEMBLY

15 4 |M12x1.75 x 50mm LG. FLAT HEX
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 1301.7 Ibs

11/

2X

4x
11)10) 8 |

o

E

' B@) Do
| | | | | |

= = —o— —o— —o— —o— % - L

____-%Q. - _______-é,--_ ______ _‘é,-& '_________‘%Q. = _——————‘%i:"— —————— e ENLARGED VIEW 'A'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"
10 5
11
15

4675

427 5 SPACES @ 764 = 3820

292

SHOP NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

12x

MK-D701A ~ PALLET PULL-OUT ROLLER BED 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
SCALE 1"=1'-0"
B MC 9/7/22 UPDA'Il'E[') QUANTITIES OF ITEMS '10"' & '11', ADDED
ITEM '15
A MC 8/12/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
MATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES P ap CouFoETL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B UN.O. : . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. Svkvbv?mlggo(ﬁzz FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
HOLES: : :
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
Wl SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
1700 Gardonbrook Ko hone: (248) 758055 Sl %X‘_ﬁogg I(NSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION,)UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| CW
e % WELDS: CLIENT:
o . “Magnum.com FRACT'ONS = 11 /1 6" " " .
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/18/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D701 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D701 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D701.dwg




176.0

L

SEH

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D702A
1 1 |PL1/4x 10 3/16" 15'-4 1/16"
TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 132.3 Ibs
619 - 1146 - 1146 - 1146 619
- @14 THRU
RN
,/ N \\ N N (4x) N
/ - +— - ¥ >
\ e 'I e e e e
N, S
T TN 4675 mm [15'-4 1/16"]
7 N
427 764 yd N 764 764 764 764
ol 30
R| Lot / \ <30 ]
; \ | Vi ' \ \ \ -
o \\ // o
A < S
@14 THRU
(6x)
MK-D702A ~ Z-FRAME ASSEMBLY
SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"
| \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ :
T
| [T B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B __DOWN9°R6 B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B &
g 3 s ¥
141 SHOP NOTES:
FLAT P'AQE\[EE'/\IZQFOITEM L 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERW!ISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
46
| g =
, | = PAINT NOTES:
o | PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
i Q' ‘L v g SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
________ I I - A 8,60, | \ R
/ 17.20+.10 TYP.
B MC 9/7/22 |UPDATED SLOTS FOR ROLLER PLACEMENT
A MC 8/12/22 |FOR FABRICATION
ENLARGED VIEW 'B' REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
SCALE 3" = 1'-0" REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
ENLARGED VIEW 'A' VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES P Al CONFIDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
SCALE 6"=1'-0" - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | /S WHOLE WiTHOUT THE WRiTTEN
Héféé :OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.0. www._millc.com PR SO O IR INDUSTRIES
; - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
%ﬂ@%n[g%{%@ﬂ UHLESS QHERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
ST (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardenbrock R, hone:  (248) 7750055 g 5<>§<>§<_-i;0§(§)5 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| Cw
N, 35375 Web: it g o FRACTIONS = +1/16" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = £1°/30' PAIIIA\\II:FI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/5/2022
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS UN.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D702 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D702 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN /2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D702.dwg



@14 THRU BILL OF MATERIAL
@ / (TGOXF)’ FLANGE ONLY MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
g = == L L —+ —+ - MK-D703A
500 764 764 764 764 764 1 2 |C8x11.5 15'-9 3/4"
2 2 |C8x11.5 4'- 5/8"
640 1146 1146 1146 102 4820 mm [15"-9 3/4"] 3 > Ic10x 15.3 45 1/ /8"
2Xx I I I I I | 4 4 |C4x5.4 4'- 5/8"
51 152.4 102 @ S 5 1 W4x13 2'-3 3/16"
« 6 2 I(W4x13 2'-97/16"
2x A DETAIL OF ITEM '1' A_\ﬁ 7 | 1 [BAR1/2x43/16 10 1/16"
TYP SCALE 1/2"=1'-0" 9 4 [TS11/2x11/2x3/16 2'-19/16" MITER
2X 3 ' k/, 10 2 |TS11/2x11/2x3/16 13'-1 1/2" MITER
< ) | 1235 mm [4"- 5/8"] A I "
13 90 mm [23 167) 2x - B14 THRU E ‘1} I?)vlv {R/IZN)((SIDIAZRI;(E?_/LI—?QOSE #CPL-01747 = 14-3
REVS 4\@ a0 _ 1155 " (2
o T o 13 2 |RIGID CASTER, 80 SERIES CASTER 14-2
ﬁ r:ﬁ — 1 CASTERS, PRECISION TAPERED
=§ o BEARING, CASTER CONCEPTS
13 @ Q DETAIL OF ITEM '4' #80-08309-65-2
5 E \ SCALE 17=1-0 14 2 |SWIVEL CASTER, 80 SERIES CASTERS 14-1
3 — e STANDARDS - EXTRA HEAVY DUTY
o s 612 3 (9) CASTERS, PRECISION TAPERED
Tl % = 5 l REF. | BEARING, Caster Concepts
8 o o i —————" - R 1o 25 ¢ 3o
S ] 650 mm [2'-1 9/16"] 17 16 [M12x1.75 x 35mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
k/'ﬁ 20 16 |M12 x 1.75 STOVER LOCK NUT
14 THRU E DETAIL OF ITEM '9' L 21 2 |TS13/80Dx3/16 DOM 4"
o (8x) B B SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0" 22 2 |PL1/2x25/16" 7 9/16"
5 | | A 23 | 2 [PL1/4x53/4" 41/16"
T o i = ! ' — ] 10 TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 999.8 Ibs
@ § _ \ $14 THRU § ] 4000 mm [13"-1 1/2"]
2E TOP FLANGE g r
EF (129 AE 4 ~~ >s__— 7 a8 (@
3 3 _138 38
3924 @
REF.
500 764 764 764 764 764
A DETAIL OF ITEM '10'
1338 1286 38 SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0" o1
413 4000 mm [13"-1 1/2"] I ) S
ITEM '10' :
4820 mm [15'-9 3/4"] N 3
ITEM T’
@ @\ 950 2666 254
3} /,——'\\\ \ ,@ ' '
e — j\ : o = I ——m : n - / SECTION 'B-B
ol & ] ! : —= = —— - ] 7 = SCALE 1 1/2"=1"-0"
] o 1 1 J \ ': 1 <
\ / J A
VY4 RO }o
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
59 mm [2 5/16"] 13 mm [1/2"] MK-D703A ~ PALLET PULL-OUT DOLLY SCALE & WELD SLAG
29 ( :: ) SCALE 3/4"=1'-0" 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
103 mm [4 1/16"] 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
335 THRU —~_| | 87 | 6 4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
" _’H‘_ B14THRU 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
T ] /(BX) FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
< 1350 o 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
- — / | AND ZINC PLATED
A ‘4& 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
S _+_ _+_ _+_ APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
= o Y 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
:g o, 1 | I \
o S £ N1 | - nallie o <+ L1 =3 i PAINT NOTES:
- £ < A | PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
5 20 1143 _ 1143 20 | SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
S <+ | DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
™ ! / OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
@ DETAIL OF ITEM '3' s
, s = SCALE 11/2"=1"-0" "
~ L % 7 - . L 103 1 ENLARGED VIEW 'A' REMOVED ITEMS '15', '16', & '19', UPDATED
<—>| SCALE 3"=1'-0" QUANTITES FOR ITEMS '17' & '20', ADDED REMARKS
DETAIL OF ITEM '22' DETAIL OF ITEM 23' B | MC | 9/7/22 |FOR ITEMS'9' & '10', ADDED DETAILS OF ITEMS '1',
SCALE 6"=1'-0" SCALE 6"=1"-0" = ;'/_6)(450 CHAMFER '4','9', & '10', ITEM '21' IS NOW 'TS 1 3/8 OD x 3/16
A S s s e e e s e e e e e e e e 3 DOM', WAS 'PIPE 1 SCH. 40'
‘?’A & A MC 8/12/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
ﬁ_‘ REVISION HISTORY
102 mm [4"] . ; GENERAI NOTES:
435 o [0 387 850 mm [2-9 7/16'] MATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES O S
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 UN.O., 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
__________ - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
_ _ | ' [ . . HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www.millc.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
__________ UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. _
P I E@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
mm [B1" Wl (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
| 41700 Gardenbrook Rd. prone: 4o 773055 Sl 52(;()(‘_*;003(?5 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAM PUS BU | LD | N G CHECKED BY: CW
ﬁzi\:\e, 11\/I2I548375 \ila:l;: \A%\i/\swz&?;gsr?f;com ) - _._ " WELDS .
DETAIL OF ITEM '21' ' " ' o I s e - ALL WELDS TO BE "E0XX". (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: voLvo DWG DATE:  |7/29/22
SCALE 6"=1'-0" <——| - _ =t PAINT:
65 DETAIL OF ITEM '6' ! 11 MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
SCALE 3"=1"-0" MAGNUM DRAWING #: DEBLRR ALL oL COPES: " 1 875 D703 B 22
: 18750703 DONQT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D703.dwg



76 mm [3"]

55 22

REF.

51 mm [2"]
16 35
REF.

|

|
| -

. I

L

N I

I

]

1 1 _

@14 x 25 LG SLOT THRU /

\

MK-D704A ~ ROLLER CLIP

SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH REMARKS

MK-D704A

1 1 |[L3x2x1/4 2"
TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 0.6 |bs
MK-D704B

3 PL 1/2 x 5" 8"

4 1 [PL1/4x2" 7 1/2"
TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 6.6 Ibs

127 mm [5"]
60.3 60.3
6.4 mm [1/4"] 51 mm [2"] 13 mm [1/2"]
25.4 . 25.4
\ “
5 2-75 A
/ 5 2-75
T
1S
3 T
N E
= <
e
%
E / SHOP NOTES:
" @14 THRU 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
Q (2x) . SCALE & WELD SLAG
© 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
P11 THRU 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
24 80 24 APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
REF. 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
MK-D704B ~ FIXED PALLET STOP
SCALE 1'-0" = 1'-0" PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
B MC 9/7/22 |UPDATED HOLE SIZE ON ITEM '1'
A MC 8/12/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIA
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. : : AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
H(—)/L\IE.;OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. I\Tvl\_rlvvx?:nqllz?:7go?222 FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF NILLER INDUSTRIES
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
%ﬂ@%n[g%{%@ﬂ UHLESS QHERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
ST (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardenbrock R, hone:  (248) 7750055 g $<>§<>§<_—i40§(§)5 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| Cw
N, 35375 Web: it g o FRACTIONS = +1/16" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES o £1°/30 PA@LTL: WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/5/2022
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS UN.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D704 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D704 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN /2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D704.dwg



0

po

—\
)
7

A\\
.

TE®
3

13 | 14

:?i

L ®
@

MK-D705A ~ PIVOTING PALLET/SKID STOP

—

e

86

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

226 mm [8 7/8"]

25

13

125

L — 1/4-20 UNC THRU

27.0

10.

88
101

20.021
20,000 THRU

30.0 45.0

111 mm [4 3/8"]

N @13 THRU
CBORE @20 x 2 DP

DETAIL OF ITEM "1

SCALE 6"=1'-0"

19 mm [3/4"]

1

|

=

127 mm [5"]
@14 THRU
CSK @830 x 8 DP 24 80.0 24 2
(2x)

M16x2 THRU —/

24

65

30.0

45.0
89 mm [3 1/2"]

20

S
—

105 \
45.0 @13 THRU

(2x)

DETAIL OF ITEM '2'

89 mm [3 1/2"]

SCALE 6"=1'-0"
@14 THRU
CSK @30 x 8 DP 24 80.0 24 3
(2x)
\C_\) @Q E
: /@ | @\ ’
B13 THRU—| 10. M16x2 x 32 DP
(2x) 45.0 35
3
127 mm [5"]
DETAIL OF ITEM '3’
SCALE 6"=1'-0"

25 mm [1"]

25 mm [1"]

10

19 mm [3/4"]

MK-D705B ~ PIVOTING PALLET/SKID STOP

SCALE 6"=1"-0"

86

125

1/4-20 UNC THRU — 25 > FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
£ 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
2 AND ZINC PLATED
\34} 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
g R40 | PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
: - SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
- A 2 DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
. % S OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
45.0 30.0 20.021 1hru
@13 THRU / &
CBORE %20 x 2 DP 111 mm [4 3/8"]
C | MC |9/23/2022 |REVISED DESCRIPTION AND VIEWS OF ITEM 12
B | MC 9/7/22 REMOVED ITEMS '4', '5', '6', & '11'. ADDED ITEM
o '12','13', & '14'. ADDED HOLES TO ITEM 1" & '10'
DETAIS%ASIZ“_IIEM 10 A | MC | 8/12/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
ATERIALS MILLER INDUSTRIES o SN s
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.0. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | ASHOLE wiTHOUT THE WRITTEN
H(-)/L\Eg :OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.0. www._millc.com PR SO O IR INDUSTRIES
NLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.0. _
%ﬂ@%n[g%{%@ﬂ X = £.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
W (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardenbrook R prone: (i) 773055 = ;%(‘ff;& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: | PWP

(248) 773-8051

Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D705A
1 1 |[PL3/4 x4 3/8" (CRS) 87/8"
2 1 [PL1x31/2" 5"
7 1 |SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW, 13-1
@20mm x 25mm LG, M16x2 x 20mm LG.
@ 8 1 [M24 NARROW FLAT WASHER
9 1 |T-HANDLE LOCKING QUICK-RELEASE 13-3
PIN, ORANGE, MCMASTER-CARR
94268A700
A 12 1 |GALVANIZED STEEL LANYARD, 12" LG 22-1
EYE-TO-EYE, MCMASTER CARR PART
NO. 30645T139
13 1 [1/4-28UNF x 3/4" LG. BUTTON HEX
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
14 1 [1/4 SPRING LOCK WASHER
MK-D705B
3 1 [PL1x31/2" 5"
7 1 |SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW, 13-1
@20mm x 25mm LG, M16x2 x 20mm LG.
' 8 1 [M24 NARROW FLAT WASHER
9 T-HANDLE LOCKING QUICK-RELEASE 13-3
@ PIN, ORANGE, MCMASTER-CARR
94268A700
10 1 [PL3/4x43/8" 87/8"
A 12 1 |GALVANIZED STEEL LANYARD, 12" LG 22-1
EYE-TO-EYE, MCMASTER CARR PART
NO. 30645T139
13 1 [1/4-28UNF x 3/4" LG. BUTTON HEX
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
14 1 [1/4 SPRING LOCK WASHER

SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE

3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS

FRACTIONS = £1/16"

MAGNUM JOB #: 1875

ANGLES = £1°/30'
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES

MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D705

DEBURR ALL HOLES
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

WELDS:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1)
PAINT:
- PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O.
COPES:
- ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O

CLIENT: VOLVO

DWG DATE:  |7/5/2022

DRAWING No.
1875D705

REV:

JOB No:

22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Issued\22-09-23 Cart Revisions\1875D705 REV C.dwg



SECTION 'A-A'

SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"

-,
o
//’D

280 mm [11"]
ITEM '6

325 mm [1- 13/16"]
22

950
u >

M5x0.8 x 13 DP

NO PAINT

MK-D706B ~ DOCKING PIN

SCALE 3"=1"-0"

18

TYP. MITER

TIGER STRIPE

152

SIS + :
SCREW CHAIN TO ITEM "2' WITH SELF TAPPING SCME m
I
A} i A oE
- | __ s
|
| 2 &
| o
|
|
90 |
I
B3 g 3
N/ B 2
***__/IE ]g 1 8
&SI
|
3 T TG -
40
TIGER STRIPE
75
264 762 mm [2'-6"]
ITEM '3’
8
@\*il T
|
SN
o
I |H
ul lx ot ]
N
MK-D706A ~ PALLET DOCKING STATION
SCALE 1"=1'-0"
152 mm [6"]
152
45 |45
PO PN \
@ Il @ R
I|I <
===={||}==== »
| © “

@21 THRU /

(4x)

DETAIL OF ITEM '5'

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D706A
1 4 |MK-D707A ~ LEG WELDMENT
2 1 [C12x20.7 5-17/16"
REF 7 4 | 2 [C10x153 10" MITER
5 2 |[W6x15 10"
- - 8
® L X k/ve 6 4 |L6x31/2x1/2 11" BEND
75, 7 2 |PL1/2 x 3 15/16" 5"
762 mm [2-6] 8 2 |MK-D706B ~ DOCKING PIN
TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 553.1 Ibs
+ : s MK-D706B
k/—ﬁ 9 BAR @1 CRS 1'- 13/16"
- 10 1 1/8 TYPE B NARROW FLAT WASHER
~ 11 SASH CHAIN, SIZE 8, McMASTER-CARR 2'-0" 14-4
#3607T14 (25 FT)
k- . - 12 1 |M5x0.8 x 10mm LG. HEX SOCKET HEAD
| CAP SCREW
DETAIL OF ITEM '3' TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 2.9 Ibs
SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"
18 287 100 mm [3 15/16"]
| REF. TIGER STRIPE 50 13
305 mm [1-0"] 1T N — B
/}__/ g o
i — @11/16" x 2 1/4" LG. SLOT THRU/ B
DETAIL OF ITEM '7"
{ SCALE 3"=1'-0"
1 &.
DETAIL OF ITEM '4'
SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"
I\y
\"")
47
%
1560 mm [5-1 7/16"]
TTEM 2
e - 1176 192
‘ @\ T SHOP BEND - Lt
T i L s ]
T [ DETAIL OF ITEM '6'
FIET ] | | SCALE 3'=1-0"
L L L1l
SHOP NOTES:
I | 1 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1368 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL
ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
OF PURCHASED ITEMS
ADDED DETAILS OF ITEMS '3' & '4', UPDATED
B MC 9/7/22 DESCCIPTION OF ITEM '9', ADDED REMARKS TO
ITEMS '3', '4', & '6', ADDED TIGER STRIPE LOCATION
NOTES
A MC 8/12/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES: MlLLER |NDUSTR|ES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
MATERIALS: INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | S WHOLE wiTHoUT THE wRiTTEN
HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardentrook R hone:  (248) 773.6055 g 52(;()(‘_*;003(?5 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| CW
Now: tat 18375 b e com FRACTIOl:lg - 116" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/18/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D706 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D706 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D706.dwg



102 254 mm [10"] 102
REF. VP
5] / 25-75 < '
127
135
67 67 % 5 25
=/
) X/
8 \ i I
— + — =
189 189 \ 40 \¢21THRU
REF. (4%)
457 mm [1'-6"] \
5 200
= r 1
| I
| I
L e
| I
< I |
-I I
el 8
E | I
? | I
| I
| I
| I
| I
I ]
| I
11 |
H HE |
=
e

MK-D707A ~ LEG WELDMENT

100 mm [3 15/16"]

50

SCALE 3"=1'-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D707A
1 1 |PL1/2x 11" 1'-6"
2 1 |[C10x20 1'-3 3/4"
3 2 |PL3/8x 3 15/16" 1'-2 15/16"
TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 64 Ibs

T
1S
Y
I
DETAIL OF ITEM '3’
SCALE 3"=1'-0"
T
F—n
\
\
2%
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
HEHE 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
ﬁ PAINT NOTES:
DO NOT PAINT
B | MC 9/7/22 |UPDATED PAINT NOTES
A | MC | 8/12/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAI NOTES:
ATERIALS; MILLER INDUSTRIES o SN s
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.gOTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. Svl\-llvv? :nongg (')%:322 FAX: 810.373.0326 PR S O R INDUSTRIES
NLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
Il (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardentrock R Phons; (2407758055 g %;(X‘_ﬁog& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| CW
Novi, M 46375 ok o aagam.cam ERACTIONS = +1/16" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES = 215130 F)/i;\qLTL: WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/18/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D707 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 18750707 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING _ ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2' RADIUS UN.0 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D707.dwg




BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS

5442 OVERALL DOLLY MK-D708A

1 1 |MK-D712A ~ SKID DOCKING STATION

N

MK-D711A ~ SKID PULL-OUT DOLLY

w
—

MK-D709A ~ SKID PULL-OUT ROLLER
BED

10 |M12 HARDENED BEVEL WASHER

20 [M12 NARROW FLAT WASHER

18 |M12 x 1.75 STOVER LOCK NUT

10 |M12x1.75 x 45mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW

8 |M12x1.75 x 35mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW

TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 3128.6 Ibs

NV

|
l
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
|
|
2535 OVERALL DOLLY

- I =
( ‘w‘
Bk z R

o‘_'A\:> o"“ Hlo

10x710x 20x 10x

13 3975 REF. 26
CLEAR SKID CLEAR

5 1886 REF. 5
CLEAR SKID CLEAR

: _ 4(5)6)7
(, X N A P L . :
&%
_ | ol f Yy ! &
= ] ZA A i " T B
—————l1y 2l
| _| N | U é
l [ '/ Y
‘ SHOP NOTES:
857 REF - 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

MK-D708A ~ SKID PULL-OUT AND DOCKING STATION

SCALE 3/4"=1'-0"

B | MC 9/7/22 |ADDED ITEMS '4','5','6','7', & '8'

A | MC | 8/12/22 |FOR FABRICATION

REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP

REVISION HISTORY

GENFRAI NOTES:
MATERIALS:

- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O.

- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O.
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O.
- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O.

MILLER INDUSTRIES

3070 W. THOMPSON RD.

FENTON, MI 48430

PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326
www.millc.com

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR

AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES

IS PROHIBITED.

HOLES:
. - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED: ]
D@W@)}%@%{%ﬁ% ot 060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: PWP
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
T — rrone gt s >z(>z(x ffg& " IIEIEEEALLED IN'SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY: | cw
Novi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com FRACT'ONS - 11/1 6" . . . CLI ENT:
- ALL WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1 :
ANGLES = £1°/30' PAINT: ( ) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/5/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D708 B '
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 18750708 DO NOT SCALF DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.0 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D708.dwg




BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
MK-D709A
1 MK-D710A ~ Z-FRAME ASSEMBLY
2 1 |MK-D002A ~ END PLATE ASSEMBLY
3 | 10 |MK-D704A ~ ROLLER CLIP
4 MK-D704B ~ FIXED PALLET STOP
5 1 |MK-D705A ~ PIVOTING PALLET/SKID
STOP
12x 12x 6 | 1 |MK-D705B ~ PIVOTING PALLET/SKID
(1)) STop
7 5 |D140/70/30 Z34 HTD 8M-55 DRIVEN
A 6 ROLLER POLYURETHANE COATED
= = WHEELS, DUGOMRULLI DRIVEN ROLL,
——Trr T BENAN PART NO. 329A060W
I H 1 8 4 |M12x1.75 x 40mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
@0@ 9 | 12 |M12x1.75 x 30mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
11 )10 8 ! 10 | 8 |M12 REGULAR FLAT WASHER

I 11 20 [M12 x 1.75 STOVER LOCK NUT
| 12 10 |M10x1.5 x 25mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW

13 10 |M10 SPRING LOCK WASHER

14 1 |MK-D713A ~ END PLATE ASSEMBLY

15 | 4 [M12x1.75 x 50mm LG. FLAT HEX
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW

/ 1826

TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 1378.8 Ibs

I /
L L] L] _ L] L] L] _
s e == s — ol wE

> ENLARGED VIEW 'A'
SCALE 3"=1'-0"
———
. @\ IHI /@
As ______ _E:__I]__;EE T
459 4 SPACES @ 764 = 3056 T in H'_[-
A 1511 10 v 11¢ 1 (12)13
= ||
—"ll|
T~ ———— == 3
/ I \ ———————— —!*"—
% ' __n_::::ii:::::::::ﬁ::::ﬂ:: F— B 9 Y11
B L e eyl Rty t—— ————
e — 7 = A

= — < ENLARGED VIEW 'B'
‘ ~ _,\,/’ SCALE 3"=1"-0"
10x % SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,

SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5Smm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
MK-D709A ~ SKID PULL-OUT ROLLER BED FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

SCALE 1"=1'-0" 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.

B MC 9/7/22 qg!:)gEl[')lIlTEM 15', QUANTITIES UPDATED FOR ITEMS
A MC 8/12/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES BT AlD CONFIOENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. : : AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
- ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. Svl\_llvv?:n%lcggo(ﬁzz FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
HOLES: : :
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: PWP
ST (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardentroo R ohone: (248 7736055 g KX = £.030 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| CW
Suite 125 Fax: (248) 773-8051 XXX = +.005 WELDS: CLIENT
ovi, MI 48375 Web: www.4Magnum.com FRACT'ONS - 11/1 6" . . . :
ANGLES = 215130 PAlﬁLTI? WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/5/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D709 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D709 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D709.dwg




BILL OF MATERIAL

MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
MK-D710A
1 1 |PL1/4x103/16" 13'-1/2"
TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 112.5 Ibs

615 | 915 | 915 | 915 | 615

/"‘\ @14 THRU
(4x)

176.0

P 3975 mm [13-0 1/2"]
Ve N
459 764 yd N AN 764 764 764
o| 30
R et '/ \‘ <30 g
\/ . \/ \/ \/ G
o \\ // s
L e N N~ T
L‘S—l> @14 THRU
(6x)
MK-D710A ~ Z-FRAME ASSEMBLY
SCALE 1 1/2"=1'-0"
I‘él
T B B B B B B B B B B B B B __ DOWN90°R6 _ B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B &
g s a 4 4 o
1 SHOP NOTES:
FLAT P'AQE\[EE'/\IZQFOITEM L 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
46
PAINT NOTES:
—>ﬁ|<_ o - PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
, . - SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
| DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
[ E ‘L R = OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
————————— - —_— 0 860, | | \
) 17.202 10 R2
/ = HOLD TYP.
B | MC 9/7/22 |UPDATED SLOTS FOR ROLLER PLACEMENT
A | MC | 8/12/22 |FOR FABRICATION
ENLARGED VIEW 'B' REV| BY | DATE DESCRIPTION APP
SCALE 3" = 1'-0" REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
ENLARGED VIEW ‘A" MATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES o S s
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
SCALE 6"=1"-0" - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B UN.O, PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 | A3 HOLE WITHOUT THE WRrTTEN
Héféé :OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._millc.com PR O e m o PUSTRIES
NI ESS OTRERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
%ﬂ@%n[g%{%@ﬂ X = £.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: PWP
Wil (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
JRSp—— Phons:  (adt) 776085 =) §<>§<>§<_-i;0§(§)5 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| CW
N, 35375 Web: it g o FRACTIONS = +1/16" WELDS: CLIENT:
ANGLES o £1°/30 PA_\@LTL: WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |7/5/22
MAGNUM JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS UN.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D710 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 18750702 DO NOT SCALF DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.0 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D710.dwg




1948 mm [64 11/16"]

B14x 10 THRU BILL OF MATERIAL
- o1 o1s o1s 0 TOP FLANGE MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH | ABM # REMARKS
(5x) | MK-D711A
% —— — == —+- 1 2 |C8x115 13'-6 3/16"
0 @ X 9 e T A S T L R LR 2 | 2 |C8x115 6'-4 11/16"
@14 THRU 3 2 |C10x15.3 6'-9 3/16"
(8%) 51 1524 293 mm [119/16'] 4120 mm [13'-6 3/16"] =, 4 4 |C4x54 6'-411/16"
2 | | | | | 5 1 (W4x13 3'-53/16"
@\ — = = /_’ | | | | | 6 | 2 |W4ax13 45 5/16"
\ / 7 1 |[BAR1/2x41/2 10 1/16"
—— r T —— —— —— . DETAIL OF ITEM '1" ‘Q 9 4 |TS11/2x11/2x3/16 11 9/16" MITER
;3 oo —==0| SCALE 1/2"=1'-0" 10 2 |[TS11/2x11/2x3/16 12'-55/8" MITER
loss mm 53160 /2] 1 = [ ‘A 11 | 4 [T511/2x11/2x3/16 10 1/16"
1868 mm [6-1 9/16"] N 40 12 1 |TOW RING DARNELL-ROSE #CPL-01747 14-3
Zj [ —| REF. 13 2 |RIGID CASTER, 80 SERIES CASTER 14-2
- e _E STANDARDS-EXTRA HEAVY DUTY
@ CASTERS, PRECISION TAPERED
AN $14 THRU BEARING, CASTER CONCEPTS
. DETAIL OF ITEM '4' /\ (2%) #80-08309-65-2
2 = SCALE 1= 14 SWIVEL CASTER, 80 SERIES CASTERS 14-1
- & - 293 mm [11 9/16"] STANDARDS - EXTRA HEAVY DUTY
= ©, = Q CASTERS, PRECISION TAPERED
% = E(F BEARING, Caster Concepts
= 3 o \1 ____________ @ #80-08309-65-1
___________ 17 M12x1.75 x 35mm LG. HEX CAP SCREW
@ 38 ‘ 755 20 M12 x 1.75 STOVER LOCK NUT
; - g REF k/— 21 TS 1 3/8 OD x 3/16 DOM 4"
14 THRU A
— 22 PL1/2 x25/16" 7 9/16"
(®) > DETAIL OF ITEM '9'
=8 ALt 310" 23 PL 1/4 X 5 3/4" 41/16"
e |5 B14X 10 THRY @ TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 1148.4 Ibs
E|E TOP FLANGE 3800 mm [12"5 5/8']
=] 5 (10x) L-_‘)& E J J
\ \ N I 0
—— ) e e, o el e | ¥V 9w | N —m. >SS
£ |2 3724 38
1338 1086 38 E REF.
532 764 764 764 764 DETAIL OF ITEM '10' — — — T ]
SCALE 3"=1'-0" |
57 3800 mm [12'5 5/8'] |
ITEM 10
1 ‘
| | 5 /
4120 mm [136 3/16"]
ITEM T
%0 - - ENLARGED VIEW A’
ITEM 3' SCALE 3"=1-0"
D + s~ N 10 @D
< \ ) E— gy
_l i A F: _ﬁ" S
\ 7 il ~
A
SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
59 mm [2 5/16"] 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
29 13 mm [1/2"] 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
103 mm (4 1/16'] B14 THRU 4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
/(8X) 2063 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
P35 THRU o 87 = - s 7 ~ FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
- MK-D711A ~ SKID PULL-OUT DOLLY Al T #L 6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
SCALE 3/4"=1'-0" T _+_ _+_ AND ZINC PLATED
o Py 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
7 B —— —— APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
< I 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
% 200 _| 114 1434.4 1143|200
o T DETAIL OF ITEM '3
= 2 SCALE 1=1-0 PAINT NOTES:
o E 2 _{_ B I I 1 PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL WITH ONE
= S i SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
< DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
g OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
@ /@ N 2~ — ' | R ADDED DETAILS OF ITEM '1', '4','9", & '10', ITEM '21'
/ % 7l KN 103 _‘ . = IS NOW 'TS 1 3/8 OD x 3/16 DOM' WAS PIPE 1 SCH.
" 65 a5 - = B | MC 9/7/22 |40', REMOVED ITEMS '15', '16', & '19'. QUANTITIES
- DETAIL OF ITEM '23' mm (45 57167 - = UPDATED FOR '17' & '20". ADDED REMARKS TO
141 SCALE 6"=1'-0" 65 103 11 £ ITEMS '9' & '10'
DETAISIEASE"EIE’M 22 B 2 A | MC | 8/12/22 |FOR FABRICATION
o : : REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
2 D SECTION 'E-E REVISION HISTORY
102 mm [4"] el _— -_—— —_——— _— - === SCALE T /2 —J..%
35 mm (1 38") o & MATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES o BTt
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
__________ - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.0. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION I PART OR
4_,‘39 - ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
- B - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 UN.O. Svl_v{/.v?:noiilci?gé(ﬁzz FAX:810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF MILLER INDUSTRIES
—————————— DETAIL OF ITEM '6' L HOLES ARE 1316"DIA UNO ——
SCALE 3"=1'-0" E@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw X = .060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: PWP
25 1" o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
@25 mm [B1"] 41700 Gardenbrook R prone: 4o 773055 < 52(;()(‘_*;003(?5 INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKED BY: | CW
ﬁzi\:\e, 11\/I2I548375 \ila:l;: \A%\i/\swz&?;gsr?f;com ) - _._ " WELDS .
DETAIL OF ITEM 21" FRACTIONS = £1/16 “ALL WELDS TO BE "ETQXC. (PER AWS D1.1) CLIENT: \ioLVO A p—
SCALE 6"=1'-0" _ ANGLES = £1°/30° PAINT: :
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No-
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D711 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D711 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS UN.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D711.dwg




BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH ABM # REMARKS
’ MK-D712A
, 8 A 1 | 4 |MK-D707A ~ LEG WELDMENT
~TYP. MITER i "
TIGER STRIPE 2 1 [C12x20.7 7'-51/2
3 2 |C10x15.3 2'-6" MITER
iBE 4 2 |C10x15.3 1'-0" MITER
© - 5 2 (W6x15 10"
ik k/‘ﬁ 6 4 |[L6x31/2x1/2 11" BEND
7 2 |PL1/2x3 15/16" 5"
na R 8 2 |MK-D706B ~ DOCKING PIN
@27 THRU
/@ TYP BOTH FLANGES‘\ TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 6015 |bS
744 .
== A © = e A\
A )8 75
& 762 mm [2-6"]
: 7
SECTION 'A-A'
SCALE 1 1/2"=1"-0" Py
+ |
- . DETAIL OF ITEM '3'
7 N SCALE 1"=1'-0" 100 mm [3 15/16']
TIGER STRIPE \R%OF 50 _.IEF_
O |
/}_ 1
8 L A\ @11/16" x 2 1/4" LG. SLOT THRU/ ®l =
305 mm [1-0"] |
5 DETAIL OF ITEM '7'
SCALE 3"=1'-0"
" 3 ]
A DETAIL OF ITEM '4' o
SCALE 1"=1'-0"
»C)
TIGER STRIPE 47
264 762 mm [2'-6"] S
ITEM '3' 2273 mm [7-5 1/2"]
TTEM 2
G . 1889 192
504 1o 4 SHOP BEND 2l
+ &
i o [
I T T r :l\=" 3 - — Pﬂ'l'l m Il 83
| [0 B I i ——
| (it H'|“ ‘ I' | iR |||”“' |} DETAIL OF ITEM '6'
| 1T S L oH A AR T
L I:I\ | I| IT B | SCALE 3"=1'-0
| o @ I I
= —_— [+ .+ e— E, o —r I I I T — RN |
N
2081 SHOP NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
MK-D712A ~ SKID DOCKING STATION SCALE & WELD SLAG
SCALE 1= 10" 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
152 mm [6"] 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
45 45 152 FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
3 AND ZINC PLATED
T T % 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
ot Il o q APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
Il 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
F ===l ——o N —1 PAINT NOTES:
|| = PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL ADDED REMARKS TO B.O.M., ADDED DETAILS OF
I g g S ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035 B | MC | 9/7/22 |ITEM'3' AND '4', ADDED SECTION 'A-A', ADDED
I % g(F) IID\ll?IJCE':IS.I\IIETIDI\;I'?I(E:I\tlgNED ITEMS, FASTENERS TIGER STRIPE LOCATION NOTES
====i|||}==== | ' A | MC | 8/12/22 |FOR FABRICATION
| | REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
I [©) R REVISION HISTORY
% .
== J WERAS o MILLER INDUSTRIES e Ao coNTomTAL
P21 THRU - ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.0. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
(4x) - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B UN.O. FENTON, MI 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A3, GRADE B UN.O. : : AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)/CIE.E.OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. vavvgmllcggo?ﬁ% FAX: 810.373.0326 PERMISSION OF WILLER INDUSTRIES
- '
N ESS OTHERWISE NOTED: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. )
DETASICIZLSEJ.-_I;FM > %ﬂ@%ﬁ]{g@%{%@ﬂ X = £.060 - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE:  P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: PWP
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
JRE— e s € Xx‘jog& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| CW
Nzl\:\e, MI548375 WeB: www.4Magnum.com FRACT'ONS_= 11/1 6" WELDS S O \ 0 \ S 1 1 CLIENT: VO LVO
AR - ALLWELDS TOBE"ETOXX" (PER AWS DL.1) DWG DATE:  |7/5/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.O. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No-
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 18750712 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D712 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2" RADIUS U.N.O 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D712.dwg




BILL OF MATERIAL
A MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH REMARKS
- MK-D713A
/ o T P PLXBLG S(LSXT)\ B 1 | 1 |PL1/4x173/8 6-4 1/16"
(6%) : 2 2 |PL1/4x61/8 77/8"
— _ ———mm e — - - 3]\ 25-75 3 2 |PL1/4x61/8 77/8"
; 35750 TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 99.2 Ibs

170

|

|
A g VIR MR il \ P |

HIaTE U L A R N T&t __________ BRABLE: [
SRl -~ N 1 I i e AT L @ 1 , 156 mm [6 1/8"]
! ! ! 131
£ - @14 THRU 3 51 51 2
64 A (4X)\

24

44

L e o <

37

282
1651 ;
S g (<
1741 TYP. STRAIGHT

1811 _

1834 R102

1869

200 mm [7 7/8"]

1891

1901

121
STRAIGHT

1932 mm [6'-4 1/16"]

39 1855 39
N/

_——— T T T T 6 mm [1/4"] 39

I - - I Il i DETAIL OF ITEM 2
_i______________”__________________________________________________”_ _________________ -di il SCALE 6"=1'-0"

6.35 mm [1/4"] 156 mm [6 1/8"]

170 -

<
<

I | HH H | i
e T S S wy § / < O\ 1
\ | STRAIGHT
R6 @/ R102

MK-D713A ~ END PLATE ASSEMBLY R6 o

SCALE 3"=1'-0" X L =

50

200 mm [7 7/8"]

STRAIGHT

6.35 mm [1/4"]

R10 —/
TYP. 39

1926

212

DETAIL OF ITEM '3

1882
SCALE 3"=1'-0"

51
6 SHOP NOTES.:
1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG

2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
B 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS

DOWN 90° R6

4. ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED

141 7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
DETAIL OF ITEM 1 APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.

i

401
395

441 mm [1'-5 3/8"]
TYP.

201
195

SCALE 6"=1'-0"
& & _ 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
] ) PAINT NOTES:
PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL PER BUILD MATRIX
% % % ﬂ} EITHER
S ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ & & ONE SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004

DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS

&
S

OR
ﬁ {}ﬁ ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035

DOWN 90° R6
T [ B B B B - B B B B B B B - B B - B B B - - - - B B - B B - - - ] OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
UPDATED PAINT NOTES, UPDATED PLACEMENT OF
B MC 9/7/22 |ITEM '2', DIMENSIONS WERE REDONE, AND HOLE
FLAT PATTERN FOR ITEM '1' LOCATION UPDATED
SCALE 3"=1'-0" A | MC 8/19/22 FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
439 13 REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES:
VATERIALS: MILLER INDUSTRIES P AN SONDENTIAL
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
0° 0 0 °0 - ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, MI 48430 OF MILLER INDUSTRIES. ANY
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. . . AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
°© o o o o o o O - ALL OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.C. Svl\_llvvg :noiilzggé(ﬁﬂ FAX:810.373.0326 PR S O R INDUSTRIES
a a HOLES: - .
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. UN.O. _
%ﬂ@%g%{%@ﬂ HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TmLe: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
o (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 ardotrock . rrone gt s S Xx‘jog& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| CW
VIEW 'A-A' Now, M1 48375 Web: s dtiagnum.com FRA.CTIONS_.= +1/16" WELDS: . ) CLIENT:
SCALE 1 1/2"=1"-0" ANGLES = £1°/30' PAlﬁLTL: WELDS TO BE "E70XX". (PER AWS D1.1) VOLVO DWG DATE:  |8/17/22
MAGNU JOB #: 1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No-
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D713 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D713 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 1/2* RADIUS UN.0 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D713.dwg




@13 THRU @14 THRU
(4x) / (60
/e\

@14 x 28 LG SLOT
(8x)

170

30

¢14X6DP/

(2x)

o

A o n .
1T i i &
SN & b— — —& — — | — — —Il — — &— — & s ¢—F_
o 7
NN | N | | S SR
e = e o=
¥ 1 LI |l |l |4 [
LI L LS TR e —— 3\ S— =
3
4
64
%8
122
192
282
938
1028
1098
1121
1156
1178
1188
1219 mm [4-0"]
TTEM T
36 1142 36
REF.
e e e e - F - T - --mW0o W, et Y e Y — e e e —— o
o

MK-D714A ~ END PLATE ASSEMBLY

441 mm [15 3/8"]

SCALE 3"=1'-0"
1216
1169
51
3
| _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ DOWN 90° R6 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
3 gl —? . DOWNYIRS e _%_ 3
TTIT o & 4
] L2 S S T
=
Bo & o
_ DOWN 90° R6

44

FLAT PATTERN FOR ITEM '1"

SCALE 3"=1"-0"
507 199
O O
0° 0 0 °0
O O O O O O O O
1 N N i
VIEW 'A-A’
SCALE 3"=1"-0"

BILL OF MATERIAL
MARK | QTY DESCRIPTION LENGTH REMARKS
A MK-D714A
44 1 1 |PL1/4x1'-53/8" 4'-0"
" 2 2 |PL1/4x61/8 77/8"
= 3\2575 ooy ! 3 | 2 [PL1/4x61/8 77/8"
- 3], 2575 ' TOTAL WEIGHT ~ 64.4 Ibs
|
| ‘g !
| "
© & T !
— , 156 mm [6 1/8"]
|
| 131
@14 THRU 23 51 51 2
- (4x)
A
] R10 44 ] ]
o TYP. STRAIGHT @
R102 R1o—/ §
=
e
—
|G
=
&
170
w T T TT TT T I — \ /
/ 1 L L Ll Ll L \\ | 6 mm [1/4"] 39
; \R6 N DETAIL OF ITEM '2'
i TYP. SCALE 6"=1'-0"
6.35 mm [1/4"]
SHOP NOTES:
45 1. ALL MATERIAL IS TO BE FREE FROM RUST,
SCALE & WELD SLAG
. 2. ALL WELDS ARE TO BE CLEAN AND NEAT IN APPEARANCE
DETAIL OF ITEM '1 3. REMOVE ALL EXPOSED SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
SCALE 6"=1"-0" 4, ALL STEEL TO BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5. ALL WELDS TO BE 3/16" / 5mm MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
FILLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
6. ALL HARDWARE MUST BE METRIC CLASS 8.8 OR SAE GR 5
AND ZINC PLATED
7. MARK ASSEMBLIES AND SUB-ASSEMBLIES (WHERE
APPLICABLE) WITH MK IDENTIFIERS.
6.35 mm [1/4"] 156 mm [6 1/8"] 8. ALL SLOT LENGTHS ARE END TO END U.N.O.
PAINT NOTES:
] 7 A4 PAINT ALL FABRICATED STEEL PER BUILD MATRIX
J EITHER
S . B g ONE SHOP COAT OF PURE ORANGE RAL 2004
STRAIGHT 2 OR
@/’ 2102 £ ONE SHOP COAT OF LIGHT GREY RAL 7035
/ H% S DO NOT PAINT MACHINED ITEMS, FASTENERS
'3'*?‘_5 - OF PURCHASED ITEMS.
1 VA,
R10 —/
TYP. 39
DETAIL OF ITEM '3'
SCALE 3'=1-0" s | e | 97722 UPDATED PAINT NOTES, DIMENSIONS WERE
REDONE, & HOLES LOCATION UPDATED
A MC 8/19/22 |FOR FABRICATION
REV| BY DATE DESCRIPTION APP
REVISION HISTORY
GENERAL NOTES: MlLLER |NDUSTR|ES PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
MATERIALS: INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
- ALL WIDE FLG. MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A992-GR50 U.N.O. 3070 W. THOMPSON RD. DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
- ALL TUBE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A500, GRADE B U.N.O. FENTON, Ml 48430 REPRODUCTION IN PART OR
- ALL PIPE MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A53, GRADE B U.N.O. PH: 810.373.0322 FAX: 810.373.0326 AS WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
HC—)fIE.g:OTHER MATERIAL TO BE ASTM-A36 U.N.O. www._mille.com PR S O R INDUSTRIES
: - ALL HOLES ARE 13/16" DIA. U.N.0. _
D@W@Z)%ﬂg%{%gw HHLESS QI HERTISENOTED - ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS TO BE 3/4" DIA A325-N TITLE: - P6700 CONVEYORS DRAWN BY: AH
W (SHEAR BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS) WITH BOLTS
41700 Gardenbrock Ra. rone:  (248) 773.8055 S XX‘_*;OS& INSTALLED IN SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, UNLESS NOTED. CAMPUS BUILDING CHECKEDBY:| CW
e . FRACTIONS = +1/16 N ALLWELDS T0 8E *ET0N0 (PER AWS D1.1) CLENT: voLvo
ANGLES = +1°/30' PAINT: ' ' DWG DATE:  |8/17/22
MAGNUM JOB #1875 BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES - PAINT PER CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS U.N.0. DRAWING No. REV: JOB No:
DEBURR ALL HOLES COPES: 1875D714 B
MAGNUM DRAWING #: 1875D714 DO NOT SCALE DRAWING - ALL RENTRANT CUTS TO BE A MIN 12" RADIUS UN.0 22096

J:\Job #1875\New Job Drawings\Details\1875D714.dwg



	1875D700 - REV B.pdf
	1875D701 - REV B
	1875D702 - REV B
	1875D703 - REV B
	1875D704 - REV B
	1875D705 - REV C
	1875D706 - REV B
	1875D707 - REV B
	1875D708 - REV B
	1875D709 - REV B
	1875D710 - REV B
	1875D711 - REV B
	1875D712 - REV B
	1875D713 - REV B
	1875D714 - REV B

